
2024 REGION IV-6A

GOLF TOURNAMENT

GIRLS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 Austin Vandegrift 295 - 297 = 592 *1 Swetha Sathish (Austin Vandegrift) 69 - 72 = 141

2 San Antonio Reagan 299 - 295 = 594 2 Isabel Emanuel (Austin Westlake) 68 - 73 = 141

3 Austin Westlake 298 - 307 = 605 **3 Sydney Givens (Austin Vandegrift) 72 - 71 = 143

4 San Antonio Johnson 303 - 315 = 618 4 Daneille Bailey (San Antonio Reagan) 73 - 70 = 143

5 Austin Lake Travis 323 - 314 = 637 5 Lydia Portlock (San Antonio Reagan) 70 - 74 = 144

6 Round Rock Westwood 340 - 338 = 678 6 Danica Lundgren (Austin Vandegrift) 70 - 76 = 146

7 New Braunfels 1 367 - 357 = 724 Claire McMyler (Northside Brandeis)- ind 72 - 74 = 146

8 Northside Taft 385 - 372 = 757 8 Marissa Loya (San Antonio Reagan) 75 - 72 = 147

9 Los Fresnos 376 - 394 = 770 9 Ava Osborne (Austin Westlake) 72 - 76 = 148

10 Northside O'Conner 408 - 400 = 808 10 Addison Kerkau (Northside Brandeis)- ind 75 - 80 = 155

11 Weslaco High 413 - 410 = 823 Gladys Tabaoda (San Antonio Johnson) 78 - 77 = 155

12 Laredo United South 424 - 410 = 834

13 New Braunfels 2 426 - 411 = 837 Individuals in RED are State Qualifiers

14 Laredo Alexander 455 - 420 = 875   * - won playoff for 1st place

15 PSJA High 491 - 463 = 954 ** - won playoff for 3rd place

16 La Joya High 490 - 493 = 983

Date:  April 17-18, 2024 (Wednesday-Thursday)

Teams in RED are State Qualifiers Field:  96 players

Course:  Golf Club of Texas GC (San Antonio)

Par:  72

Day 1:  Sunny and Calm   80°  8-10 mph

Day 2:  Sunny and Breezy   80°  12-15 mph

 INDIVIDUAL PARTICIPANTS

16 MEDALISTS

INDIVIDUALS

6 Claire McMyler (Northside Brandeis) 72 - 74 = 146

10 Addison Kerkau (Northside Brandeis) 75 - 80 = 155

16 Mia Arroyo (Northside Holmes) 77 - 80 = 157

21 Gaby Gonzalez (Northside Warren) 80 - 81 = 161

24 Annabelle Yi (Cedar Park Vista Ridge) 81 - 81 = 162

27 Kylie Walton (Austin Lake Travis) 84 - 79 = 163

27 Elizabeth Harvey (Austin Westlake) 83 - 80 = 163

37 Navya Modi (Austin Vandegrift) 91 - 81 = 172

51 Rebecca Mitchell (Del Rio) 94 - 97 = 191

53 Abigail Cavazos (Harlingen High) 93 - 99 = 192

56 Carli Moy (Schertz Amuel Clemens) 104 - 94 = 198

58 Ariana Chapa (Edinburg Economedes) 103 - 96 = 199

66 Karen Castillo (Laredo United) 109 - 101 = 210

68 Natalie Bruno (Edinburg North) 107 - 104 = 211

73 Daniella Alvarez (San Marcos) 111 - 107 = 218

75 Krysta Serrata (San Benito) 122 - 102 = 224



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

16 TEAM PARTICIPANTS

1st Austin Vandegrift < SQ 2nd San Antonio Reagan < SQ

1 Swetha Sathish 69 - 72 = 141 5 Lydia Portlock 70 - 74 = 144

6 Danica Lundgren 70 - 76 = 146 4 Danielle Bailey 73 - 70 = 143

3 Sydney Givens 72 - 71 = 143 8 Marissa Loya 75 - 72 = 147

27 Michaela Partridge 84 - 79 = 163 18 Lauren Patterson 81 - 79 = 160

32 Addison Bandelier 88 - 78 = 166 39 Baylee Huff 88 - 87 = 175

TEAM TOTAL:  295 - 297 = 592 TEAM TOTAL:  299 - 295 = 594

3rd Austin Westlake < SQ 4th San Antonio Johnson

2 Isabel Emanuel 68 - 73 = 141 14 Emily Gutierrez 73 - 83 = 156

9 Ava Osborne 72 - 76 = 148 14 Addison Braden 74 - 82 = 156

24 Mabrie McMahan 79 - 83 = 162 10 Gladys Taboada 78 - 77 = 155

10 Emmy Yang 79 - 76 = 155 10 Sejal Novak 78 - 77 = 155

30 Julia Sosa 83 - 82 = 165 18 Abigail Jimenez 81 - 79 = 160

TEAM TOTAL:  298 - 307 = 605 TEAM TOTAL:  303 - 315 = 618

5th Austin Lake Travis 6th Round Rock Westwood

16 Kaleigh Babineaux 80 - 77 = 157 32 Ruby Jones 83 - 83 = 166

21 Paris Dufresne 80 - 81 = 161 24 Payton Kienitz 84 - 78 = 162

18 Grace Hall 81 - 79 = 160 37 Eve Swanson 86 - 86 = 172

21 Audrey McIntyre 82 - 79 = 161 40 Paige Price 87 - 91 = 178

30 Faith Principato 86 - 79 = 165 43 Lauren Phelan 89 - 91 = 180

TEAM TOTAL:  323 - 314 = 637 TEAM TOTAL:  340 - 338 = 678

7th New Braunfels 1 8th Northside Taft

36 Kate Windrow 88 - 83 = 171 48 Alexa Garcia 94 - 93 = 187

47 Zoe Shuttlesworth 90 - 96 = 186 45 Antigone Garcia 94 - 88 = 182

41 Hattie Tippens 94 - 85 = 179 50 Angel Kristof 96 - 94 = 190

55 Rebecca Calles 95 - 102 = 197 56 Victoria Burton 101 - 97 = 198

60 Emilie Gallaher 108 - 93 = 201 69 Melina Reyna 108 - 105 = 213

TEAM TOTAL:  367 - 357 = 724 TEAM TOTAL:  385 - 372 = 757

9th Los Fresnos 10th Northside O'Conner

35 Avy Martinez 82 - 88 = 170 59 Juliana Jaeger 99 - 101 = 200

43 Audrey Saucedapuentes 85 - 95 = 180 61 Madison Rose 102 - 100 = 202

63 Maddison Woodward 102 - 103 = 205 66 Olivia Castellanos 103 - 107 = 210

71 Lilian Larraga 107 - 108 = 215 65 Madison Galan 104 - 105 = 209

85 Nayeli Barrera 116 - 123 = 239 62 Mayah Tate 110 - 94 = 204

TEAM TOTAL:  376 - 394 = 770 TEAM TOTAL:  408 - 400 = 808



11th Weslaco High 12th Laredo United South

41 Janelle Castillo 87 - 92 = 179 46 Alicia Cantu 87 - 97 = 184

64 Isabela Rodriguez 104 - 104 = 208 34 Leslie Rodriguez 88 - 81 = 169

69 Gianna Givilancz 106 - 107 = 213 83 Jessica Leal 121 - 114 = 235

74 Jade Segura 116 - 107 = 223 89 Emily Guerra 128 - 118 = 246

84 Katia Garza 124 - 114 = 238 91 Leyla Nieto 128 - 124 = 252

TEAM TOTAL:  413 - 410 = 823 TEAM TOTAL:  424 - 410 = 834

13th New Braunfels 2 14th Laredo Alexander

51 Avery Baker 92 - 99 = 191 49 Amber Medina 93 - 96 = 189

54 Ava Martinez 101 - 93 = 194 80 Cassandra Ramirez 119 - 109 = 228

78 Kate Fuller 113 - 112 = 225 86 Angelina Dorne 121 - 121 = 242

79 London Fouts 120 - 107 = 227 75 Audrina Hernandez 122 - 102 = 224

92 Katie Haag 130 - 126 = 256 88 Yazmin Costilla 132 - 113 = 245

TEAM TOTAL:  426 - 411 = 837 TEAM TOTAL:  455 - 420 = 875

15th PSJA High 16th La Joya High

81 Joslynn Villarreal 117 - 115 = 232 75 Aby Alaniz 106 - 118 = 224

89 Lorelai Martinez 122 - 124 = 246 71 Arianna Dominguez 112 - 103 = 215

82 Madalynn Garza 123 - 110 = 233 93 Angeles Hernandez 131 - 139 = 270

87 Kristina Guerrero 129 - 114 = 243 94 Kailey Cedillo 141 - 133 = 274

95 Natalie Alaniz 138 - 139 = 277 96 Madeline Poiree 143 - 149 = 292

TEAM TOTAL:  491 - 463 = 954 TEAM TOTAL:  490 - 493 = 983



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Day 1 Day 2 Total

1 Swetha Sathish Austin Vandegrift 69 72 141

2 Isabel Emanuel Austin Westlake 68 73 141

3 Sydney Givens Austin Vandegrift 72 71 143

4 Danielle Bailey San Antonio Reagan 73 70 143

5 Lydia Portlock San Antonio Reagan 70 74 144

6 Danica Lundgren Austin Vandegrift 70 76 146

Claire McMyler (ind) Northside Brandeis 72 74 146 < SQ

8 Marissa Loya San Antonio Reagan 75 72 147

9 Ava Osborne Austin Westlake 72 76 148

10 Addison Kerkau (ind) Northside Brandeis 75 80 155 < SQ

Gladys Taboada San Antonio Johnson 78 77 155 < SQ

Emmy Yang Austin Westlake 79 76 155

Sejal Novak San Antonio Johnson 78 77 155

14 Emily Gutierrez San Antonio Johnson 73 83 156

Addison Braden San Antonio Johnson 74 82 156

16 Kaleigh Babineaux Austin Lake Travis 80 77 157

Mia Arroyo (ind) Northside Holmes 77 80 157

18 Lauren Patterson San Antonio Reagan 81 79 160

Abigail Jimenez San Antonio Johnson 81 79 160

Grace Hall Austin Lake Travis 81 79 160

21 Paris Dufresne Austin Lake Travis 80 81 161

Audrey McIntyre Austin Lake Travis 82 79 161

Gaby Gonzalez (ind) Northside Warren 80 81 161

24 Mabrie McMahan Austin Westlake 79 83 162

Payton Kienitz Round Rock Westwood 84 78 162

Annabelle Yi (ind) Cedar Park Vista Ridge 81 81 162

27 Michaela Partridge Austin Vandegrift 84 79 163

Kylie Walton (ind) Austin Lake Travis 84 79 163

Elizabeth Harvey (ind) Austin Westlake 83 80 163

30 Julia Sosa Austin Westlake 83 82 165

Faith Principato Austin Lake Travis 86 79 165

32 Addison Bandelier Austin Vandegrift 88 78 166

Ruby Jones Round Rock Westwood 83 83 166

34 Leslie Rodriguez Laredo United South 88 81 169

35 Avy Martinez Los Fresnos 82 88 170

36 Kate Windrow New Braunfels 1 88 83 171

37 Eve Swanson Round Rock Westwood 86 86 172

Navya Modi (ind) Austin Vandegrift 91 81 172

39 Baylee Huff San Antonio Reagan 88 87 175

40 Paige Price Round Rock Westwood 87 91 178

41 Hattie Tippens New Braunfels 1 94 85 179

Janelle Castillo Weslaco High 87 92 179

43 Lauren Phelan Round Rock Westwood 89 91 180

Audrey Saucedapuentes Los Fresnos 85 95 180

45 Antigone Garcia Northside Taft 94 88 182



46 Alicia Cantu Laredo United South 87 97 184

47 Zoe Shuttlesworth New Braunfels 1 90 96 186

48 Alexa Garcia Northside Taft 94 93 187

49 Amber Medina Laredo Alexander 93 96 189

50 Angel Kristof Northside Taft 96 94 190

51 Avery Baker New Braunfels 2 92 99 191

Rebecca Mitchell (ind) Del Rio 94 97 191

53 Abigail Cavazos (ind) Harlingen High 93 99 192

54 Ava Martinez New Braunfels 2 101 93 194

55 Rebecca Calles New Braunfels 1 95 102 197

56 Victoria Burton Northside Taft 101 97 198

Carli Moy (ind) Schertz Samuel Clemens 104 94 198

58 Ariana Chapa (ind) Edinburg Economedes 103 96 199

59 Juliana Jaeger Northside O'Conner 99 101 200

60 Emilie Gallaher New Braunfels 1 108 93 201

61 Madison Rose Northside O'Conner 102 100 202

62 Mayah Tate Northside O'Conner 110 94 204

63 Maddison Woodward Los Fresnos 102 103 205

64 Isabela Rodriguez Weslaco High 104 104 208

65 Madison Galan Northside O'Conner 104 105 209

66 Olivia Castellanos Northside O'Conner 103 107 210

Karen Castillo (ind) Laredo United 109 101 210

68 Natalie Bruno (ind) Edinburg North 107 104 211

69 Melina Reyna Northside Taft 108 105 213

Gianna Givilancz Weslaco High 106 107 213

71 Lilian Larraga Los Fresnos 107 108 215

Arianna Dominguez La Joya High 112 103 215

73 Daniella Alvarez (ind) San Marcos 111 107 218

74 Jade Segura Weslaco High 116 107 223

75 Audrina Hernandez Laredo Alexander 122 102 224

Aby Alaniz La Joya High 106 118 224

Krysta Serrata (ind) San Benito 122 102 224

78 Kate Fuller New Braunfels 2 113 112 225

79 London Fouts New Braunfels 2 120 107 227

80 Cassandra Ramirez Laredo Alexander 119 109 228

81 Joslynn Villarreal PSJA High 117 115 232

82 Madalynn Garza PSJA High 123 110 233

83 Jessica Leal Laredo United South 121 114 235

84 Katia Garza Weslaco High 124 114 238

85 Nayeli Barrera Los Fresnos 116 123 239

86 Angelina Dorne Laredo Alexander 121 121 242

87 Kristina Guerrero PSJA High 129 114 243

88 Yazmin Costilla Laredo Alexander 132 113 245

89 Emily Guerra Laredo United South 128 118 246

Lorelai Martinez PSJA High 122 124 246



91 Leyla Nieto Laredo United South 128 124 252

92 Katie Haag New Braunfels 2 130 126 256

93 Angeles Hernandez La Joya High 131 139 270

94 Kailey Cedillo La Joya High 141 133 274

95 Natalie Alaniz PSJA High 138 139 277

96 Madeline Poiree La Joya High 143 149 292


